INFORMATION MEMORANDUM AND PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER LETTER FOR 
PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF UPTO 1950 (ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY) 
SENIOR, UNSECURED, LISTED, RATED, REDEEMABLE NON~CONVERTIBLE 
DEBENTURES OF A FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,00,000 (RUPEES TEN LAKH) EACH, OF THE 
AGGREGATE NOMINAL VA.LUE OF UP TO RS. 195,00,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED & 
NINETY FIVE CRORES ONLY) FOR CASH, AT PAR, ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS 
(THE "ISSUE") 

Registered Office: Revenue Block No. 223, Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2 Paiki and 384/3, Khata No. 464, 
Kochariya,Ahmedabad-382220, Gujarat, India. 

Tel: (+91 294) 2487370; Fax: (+91 294) 248 7749

[...]

The Debentures are rated 'CRTSIL AA-/ Positive' by CRISIL vide its letter dated May 4, 
2018.Instruments with this rating are considered to offer the highest degree of safety regarding timely 
payment of financial obligations on the instrument. Such instruments carry lowest credit risk. 

The Company proposes to raise an amount of Rs. 195,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ninety Five 
Crores Only) by way of issue of 1950 Debentures of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
each) each on a private placement basis not open for public subscription. 

CREDIT RATING 

Investment in debt and debt related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any